

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 928 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

SOMA SHAW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH SHAW Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Matrimonial Suit No. 19 of 2008, titled Jagannath Shaw Vs. Soma
Shaw, pending in the court of District Judge, Purulia, West
Bengal.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master